

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., GUBBI
OS – 304/2023

Witness recalled and duly sworn on : 22.01.2026.

Further Examination in chief by Plaintiff :

Further I have produced following documents.

1. C C of G-tree with affidavit. It is marked as Ex.P.58 and P.58 (a) respectively.
2. Death certificate of my father Kodappa. It is marked as Ex.P.59.
3. C C of Form No.1. It is marked as Ex.P.60.
4. C C of RTC extracts of land bearing Sy.No.41/4A. It is marked as Ex.P.61.
5. C C of Village Map of Kallipallya. It is marked as Ex.P.62.
6. C C of Record of rights. It is marked as Ex.P.63.
7. C C of sale deed dated 10.07.1943. It is marked as Ex.P.64.
8. C C of RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.40/1. It is marked as Ex.P.65.
9. C C of MR No.13/1995-96. It is marked as Ex.P.66.
10. C C of MR No.8/1999-2000. It is marked as Ex.P.67.
11. C C of MR No.3/2002-03. It is marked as Ex.P.68.
12. C C of MR No.T39/2014-15. It is marked as Ex.P.69.

13. C C of MR No.T39/2021-22. It is marked as Ex.P.70.
14. Death certificate of Hanumanthaiah S/o Lakshamanaiah. On enquiry witness submits that he is not aware of the said Hanumanthaiah S/o Lakshamanaiah. Hence, the said document is not Exhibited.

(Further examination in chief deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff No.3)

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi